LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control Box CB9
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Usage ........................................................................................................................................... 3
Ordering information  ................................................................................................................ 4

 - PSE Japan
 CB9 | 3
Ordering information
• It is possible to order blind plugs for CB9 CARELINE IPX66�
Order number:
Grey: 00931082
Black: 00931081
O-rings are not needed for these rubber plugs�
• It is also possible to order blind plugs for the external battery box outlet (for BA1800)
Order number:
Grey: 00918035
Black: 00918034
O-rings 0007018
The blind plugs are delivered in plastic bags of 100 units in each bag�
• When ordering a CB with mains cable the O-ring and locking ring are automatically included (to maintain
the IP degree)� When ordering a mains cable you only need to specify if the O-ring and / or locking ring
are required�
Order number:
O-rings 0007029
Locking ring 00912007
 CB9 | 4
Ordering example
1 6 0 4 + 0 0 0
MAINS CABLE
Careline, LINAK connector, without earth: Black Grey
10 Straight, EU, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912036 SML912051
11 Coiled, EU, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912062
13 Straight, UK, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912049
14 Straight, Japan, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912344 SML912345
15 Straight, USA, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912050
17 Straight, AUS, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912061
19 Without cable
Careline Basic, non-detachable, without earth: Black Grey
20 Straight, EU, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end 0015262 0015295
23 Straight, UK, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end 0015504
24 Straight, Japan, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end 0015502
25 Straight, USA, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end 0015503
27 Straight, AUS, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end 0015505
Careline or Careline Basic, LINAK connector, with earth: Black Grey
1A Straight, EU, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912098 SML912100
1B Coiled, EU, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912068
1D Straight, UK, angled mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912099
1F Straight, USA, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912065
1G Straight, CH, straight mains-plug-end and straight CB-end SML912066
1J Without cable
Careline, mains cut-off, non-detachable, without earth: Black Grey
F0 Straight, EU (only CB9-transformer) 00WP039C00-00
Careline, mains cut-off, non-detachable, with earth: Black Grey
FA Straight, EU (only CB9-transformer) 00WP039C00-0A
MAINS VOLTAGE
0 CB9 transformer 230V
1 CB9 transformer 120V (Careline only)
2 CB9 transformer 100V (Careline only)
3 CB18 transformer 230V (Careline only and only AF, AL or AM-functionality)
4 CB18 transformer 120V (Careline only and only AF, AL or AM-functionality)
5 CB18 transformer 100V (Careline only and only AF, AL or AM-functionality)
FUSE COVER
0 No
1 Yes (Careline only)
BATTERY
0 No battery
A Con. for ext. 24V bat. and internal charger (not compatible with mains cut-off)
B Con. for ext. 24V bat. (no internal charger) (not compatible with mains cut-off)
C Con. for ext. 24V bat.,internal charger and alarm (not compatible with mains cut-off) (Careline only)
COLOUR
+ Grey
- Black
NO. OF CHANNELS 1 - 4
FUNCTIONALITY
AK 7.0 A current cut-off limit at all ch. EAS
FLAME CLASSIFICATIONS
0 HB
1 V0 (Careline only)
IP DEGREE
4 IPX4
6 IPX6
PLASTIC HOUSING
1 Careline (without mains-indicator nor fuse-cover if mains cut-off)
2 Careline Basic (without mains-indicator)
TYPE CB9
CB9 AK 1A
 CB9 | 5
Dimensions
All dimensions are in mm�
CB9 CARELINE
Power LED
Locking mechanism
Battery inlet
Earth connection
Actuator plugs, DIN type
HB plug, DIN type
Power supply